
W DAVID DENTON 
THOMAS J KEULER 
WILLIAM E PINKSTON 
LISAH EMMONS 
DAVIDL KELLY 
THEODORE S HUTCHINS ’ 
GLENN D DENTON ’ 
STACEY A BLANKENSHIP 
MELISSA D YATES’ 
NEAL D OL.IPHANT 
DOUGLAS R MOORE 
‘ A h o  Lrcetrwd T i  P i o ~ l r c e  111 lllrrror\ 

February 8,2008 

PADUCAH BANK BUILDING SUITE 3 0 1  
555 JEFFERSON STREET 

PO BOX929 
PADUCAH. KENTUCKY 42002-0929 

MS EL,IZARETH O’DONNELL 
EXECUTIVE DIWCTOR 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMISSION OF KENTUCKY 
21 1 SOWER BOULEVARD 
FRANKFORT KY 40602 

Re: Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation 
Case No. 2007-00116 

TELEPHONE 
(270) 443-8253 

FACSIMILE 
(270) 442-6000 

REAL. ESTATE FACS1MIL.E 
(270) 442-6034 

WEB SITE: ww\v  tlklaw.coil1 

Dear Ms. O’Dormell: 

I have enclosed original and 10 copies of the Notice of Supplemental Filing of Rate Case 
Expenses of Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation. Please date-stamp the additional copy of this 
Notice and return to me in the envelope provided. Thank you for your consideration of this 
matter. 

Sincerely, 

Attorney for Jacltsori Purchase Energy Corporation (“JPEC”) 

Eric 1 o sure 

98499 



98342 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JACKSON PURCHASE ENERGY 
CORPORATION, 

CASE NO. 2007-00 1 16 

NOTICE OF SUPPLEMENTAL FILING OF RATE CASE EXPENSES 

COMES Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation (hereinafter “JPEC”), through the 

undersigned counsel, and files herewith updated rate case expenses in the above-referenced 

matter. The attached is a supplement to Volume 11, Exhibit G, Schedule 11 of JPEC’s 

Application for General Rate Increase. 

Respectfully submitted, 

DENTON & KETJLER 
P. 0. BOX 929 

Telephone: (270) 443-8253 
Facsimile: (270) 442-6000 

PADTJCAH KY 42002-0929 

Melissa D. Yates 

ATTORNEYS FOR JPEC 



I hereby certify that a true and 
correct copy of the foregoing has 
been served upon: 

MS. BETH O’DONNEL,L 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
21 1 SOWER BLVD. 
FRANKFORT KY 40602 

HON ANITA MITCHELL ATTY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
21 5 SOWER BL,VD 
P 0 BOX 615 
FRANKFORT KY 40602 

DENNIS G HOWARD 
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 
1024 CAPITAL, CENTER DRIVE 
SIJITE 200 
FRANKFORT KY 40601 -8204 

(3 on this f c_ 1 day of February, 2008. 

Melissa D. Yates ,/ L~ D 3 

-2- 



1 
2 

3 
4 

5 

6 

7 

8 
9 
10 
11 
12 

13 

14 
15 
16 

17 

Exhibit G 
Schedule 11 
page 1 of 2 

Witness: Chuck Williamson 

Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation 
Case No. 2007-001 16 

Rate Case Expenses 
December 31,2006 

Estimated rate case costs: 

Attorney $ 12,000 

Supplies and miscellaneous 2,000 

Consulting 5,000 
Advertising 5,000 

18 

19 Total 24.000 
20 
21 Number of years 3 
22 
23 Adjustment $ 8,000 
24 

25 In-house labor was not included in the above adjustment as the labor would be incurred in other 
26 accounts. 

28 This amount is substantially less as other rate requests filed before this commission 
29 

30 
31 
32 

33 

34 
35 

27 



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
0 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
10 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
30 
39 
40 

41 

Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation 
Case No. 2007-001 16 
Rate Case Expenses 

For Period Ending 1/11/2008 

Check 
- Date Number Payee 

4/27/2007 156235 Denton & Keuler 
5/4/2007 156362 Denton & Keuler 

6/30/2007 156596 Denton & Keuler 
10/1 912007 159145 Denton & Keuler 
11/30/2007 15971 1 Denton & Keuler 
12/31/2007 accrued Denton & Kueler 

4/27/2007 
10/26/2007 
12121 12007 

5/4/2007 
12/7/2007 

511 812007 
1211 412007 
I / I  112008 

4/6/2007 
4/6/2007 

4/20/2007 
5/4/2007 
5/4/2007 

12/28/2007 
12/28/2007 

1 212 1 12007 

1/11/2008 

156284 Federal Express 
159374 Federal Express 
159976 Fedex 

156354 Jackson Purchase Energy/ Petty Cash 
159782 Jackson Purchase Energy/ Petty Cash 

156523 Sam's Club 
159875 Sam's Club 
160135 Sam's Club 

156026 Wilson Office Supply 
156026 Wilson Office Supply 
156162 Wilson Office Supply 
156353 Wilson Office Supply 
156353 Wilson Office Supply 
159985 Wilson Office Supply 
159985 Wilson Office Supply 

159968 Minuteman Press 

1601 18 The Paducah Sun 

Exhibit G 
Schedule 11 

Page 2 of 2 
Witness : Chuck Williamson 

Amount Description 

$ 682.50 Legal Services Rendered 
422.50 Legal Services Rendered 
162.50 Legal Services Rendered 
67.50 Legal Services Rendered 

2,828.75 Legal Services Rendered 
18,161.08 Legal expenses 

21.81 mail 
27.49 mail 
55.64 Postage 

13.35 mileage 
14.56 mileage 

131.29 3" Binders for PSC Filing 
95.99 Binders for rate case 
95.99 Binders for rate case 

47.95 Labels 
251.86 Index Dividers 
38.15 Ink Cartridge 

60.69 Pressed Board Binders 
105.79 Index Dividers 
52.89 Index Dividers 

9.53 Labels 

1,294.39 16 copies for rate case 

2,435.67 Official notice for rate case 

$ 27,077.87 


