W. DAVID DENTON THOMAS J. KEULER WILLIAM E. PINKSTON LISA H. EMMONS DAVID L. KELLY THEODORE S. HUTCHINS\* GLENN D. DENTON\* STACEY A. BLANKENSHIP MELISSA D. YATES\* NEAL D. OLIPHANT DOUGLAS R. MOORE \*Also Licensed To Practice in Illinois



ATTORNEYS AT LAW A Limited Liability Partnership

PADUCAH BANK BUILDING SUITE 301 555 JEFFERSON STREET P.O. BOX 929 PADUCAH, KENTUCKY 42002-0929 TELEPHONE (270) 443-8253

FACSIMILE (270) 442-6000

REAL ESTATE FACSIMILE (270) 442-6034

WEB SITE: www. dklaw.com

February 8, 2008

MS ELIZABETH O'DONNELL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR PUBLIC SERVICE COMISSION OF KENTUCKY 211 SOWER BOULEVARD FRANKFORT KY 40602

# RECEIVED FEB 1 1 2008 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

# Re: Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation Case No. 2007-00116

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

I have enclosed original and 10 copies of the Notice of Supplemental Filing of Rate Case Expenses of Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation. Please date-stamp the additional copy of this Notice and return to me in the envelope provided. Thank you for your consideration of this matter.

Sincerely,

W. David Denton

Attorney for Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation ("JPEC")

Enclosure

98499

# COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

)

)

)

IN THE MATTER OF:

JACKSON PURCHASE ENERGY CORPORATION,

CASE NO. 2007-00116

RECEIVED

FEB 1 1 2008

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## NOTICE OF SUPPLEMENTAL FILING OF RATE CASE EXPENSES

COMES Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation (hereinafter "JPEC"), through the undersigned counsel, and files herewith updated rate case expenses in the above-referenced matter. The attached is a supplement to Volume II, Exhibit G, Schedule 11 of JPEC's Application for General Rate Increase.

Respectfully submitted,

DENTON & KEULER P. O. BOX 929 PADUCAH KY 42002-0929 Telephone: (270) 443-8253 Facsimile: (270) 442-6000

Bv:

W. David Denton Melissa D. Yates

ATTORNEYS FOR JPEC

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served upon:

MS. BETH O'DONNELL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 211 SOWER BLVD. FRANKFORT KY 40602

HON ANITA MITCHELL ATTY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 215 SOWER BLVD P O BOX 615 FRANKFORT KY 40602

DENNIS G HOWARD OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 1024 CAPITAL CENTER DRIVE SUITE 200 FRANKFORT KY 40601-8204

on this  $\bigcirc$  day of February, 2008.

Melissa D. Yates / WDD

1 2					Exhibit G Schedule 11			
2 3					page 1 of 2			
4				Witness:	Chuck Williamson			
5								
6	Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation							
	Case No. 2007-00116							
7								
8	Rate Case Expenses December 31, 2006							
9 10	December 31, 2000							
11								
12	Estimated rate case costs:							
13								
14	Attorney	\$	12,000					
15	Consulting		5,000					
16	Advertising		5,000					
17	Supplies and miscellaneous		2,000					
18								
19	Total		24,000					
20								
21	Number of years	<del></del>	3					
22								
23	Adjustment		8,000					
24								
25	In-house labor was not included in the above adjustment as the labo	or wo	uld be incur	red in other				
26	accounts.							
27								
28								
29								
30								
31 32								
32 33								
34								
35								
00								

.

#### Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation Case No. 2007-00116 Rate Case Expenses For Period Ending 1/11/2008

1 2 3

5			For Poriod Ending 1/11/2009			
4			For Period Ending 1/11/2008			
5 6		Check				
7	Date	Number	Payee		<u>Amount</u>	Description
8	Date	number	<u>I ayee</u>		Amount	Description
9	4/27/2007	156235	Denton & Keuler	\$	682.50	Legal Services Rendered
10	5/4/2007		Denton & Keuler	*	422.50	Legal Services Rendered
11	6/30/2007		Denton & Keuler		162.50	Legal Services Rendered
12	10/19/2007		Denton & Keuler		67.50	Legal Services Rendered
13	11/30/2007		Denton & Keuler		2,828.75	Legal Services Rendered
14	12/31/2007		Denton & Kueler		18,161.08	Legal expenses
15						<b>.</b> .
16	4/27/2007	156284	Federal Express		21.81	mail
17	10/26/2007		Federal Express		27.49	mail
18	12/21/2007	159976	Fedex		55.64	Postage
19						
20	5/4/2007	156354	Jackson Purchase Energy/ Petty Cash		13.35	mileage
21	12/7/2007	159782	Jackson Purchase Energy/ Petty Cash		14.56	mileage
22						
23	5/18/2007	156523	Sam's Club		131.29	3" Binders for PSC Filing
24	12/14/2007		Sam's Club		95.99	Binders for rate case
25	1/11/2008	160135	Sam's Club		95.99	Binders for rate case
26						
27	4/6/2007		Wilson Office Supply		47.95	Labels
28	4/6/2007		Wilson Office Supply		251.86	Index Dividers
29	4/20/2007		Wilson Office Supply		38.15	Ink Cartridge
30	5/4/2007		Wilson Office Supply		9.53	Labels
31	5/4/2007		Wilson Office Supply		60.69	Pressed Board Binders
32	12/28/2007		Wilson Office Supply		105.79	Index Dividers
33	12/28/2007	159985	Wilson Office Supply		52.89	Index Dividers
34						
35	12/21/2007	159968	Minuteman Press		1,294.39	16 copies for rate case
36						
37	44440000				0 405 07	
38	1/11/2008	160118	The Paducah Sun		2,435.67	Official notice for rate case
39					17 077 07	
40				<u> </u>	27,077.87	
41						